

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 253 OF 2008

SUMAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DOCTOR HARI SINGH GAUR VISHWAVIDYALAYA Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 04/06/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manohar Lal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.
IN-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list
the matter after summer vacation.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master