

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.253 OF 2008

SUMAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DOCTOR HARI SINGH GAUR VISHWAVIDYALAYA Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitender Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
ORDER

Though the petitioner has filed this petition in-
person but thereafter she has engaged an advocate.

Having heard learned counsel appearing on behalf
of the petitioner at great length, we do not find any merit in
the writ petition, which, is accordingly, dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master