

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1/2008 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.253 OF 2008

SUMAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DOCTOR HARI SINGH GAUR VISHWAVIDYALAYA

Respondent(s)

[For modification/recall of Court's Order dated 10/07/2008]

Date: 11/11/2008 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel for the applicant is permitted to
file additional documents during the course of the day.

Issue notice, returnable on 15th December, 2008.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master