

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.253 OF 2008

SUMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DOCTOR HARI SINGH GAUR VISHWAVIDYALAYA

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order dated 10/07/2008 and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Jitender Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Thakur,Adv.
Mr. Alik Bagrecha,Adv.
Mr. Virender Kumar Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Varun Thakur, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the University. He prays for and is allowed time by 5 th January, 2009, to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Place the matter on 7th January, 2009.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master